IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

IN RE MYRIAD GENETICS, INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION

ORDER APPROVING LEAD PLAINTIFF'S UNOPPOSED DISTRIBUTION PLAN

Case No. 2:19-cv-00707-JNP-DBP

Judge Jill N. Parrish

The court, having reviewed and considered Lead Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for Approval of Distribution Plan and Memorandum of Law in Support thereof, ECF No. 302 ("Distribution Plan"), and the Declaration of Jack Ewashko in Support of Lead Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for Approval of Distribution Plan, ECF No. 302-3 ("Ewashko Declaration), rules as follows:

- 1. This Order incorporates by reference the definitions in the Stipulation and Agreement of Settlement dated as of August 3, 2023, ECF No. 283-1 ("Stipulation"), and the Ewashko Declaration, and all terms used in this Order shall have the same meaning as defined in the Stipulation and the Ewashko Declaration.
- 2. Lead Plaintiff's plan for distribution of the net settlement fund to authorized claimants is **APPROVED**. Accordingly:
 - a. The administrative determinations of the court-approved Claims Administrator, A.B. Data, Ltd.'s Class Action Administration Company ("A.B. Data"), to

accept the timely eligible claims set forth in Exhibit D to the Ewashko Declaration and the late but otherwise eligible claims set forth in Exhibit E to the Ewashko Declaration are adopted.

- b. The Claims Administrator's administrative determinations to reject the rejected claims, as set forth in Exhibit F to the Ewashko Declaration are adopted.
- c. A.B. Data is directed to conduct the initial distribution of the net settlement fund and any additional distribution(s) in accordance with the Distribution Plan.
- d. No new claims may be accepted after September 12, 2024, and no further adjustments to claims received on or before September 12, 2024, that would result in an increased recognized claim amount may be made for any reason after September 12, 2024, subject to the exception outlined in the Ewashko Declaration ¶ 43(f).
- 3. The court finds that the administration of the Settlement and the proposed distribution of the Net Settlement Fund comply with the terms of the Stipulation and Plan of Allocation approved by this court and that all persons involved in the review, verification, calculation, tabulation, or any other aspect of the processing of the claims submitted, or who are otherwise involved in the administration or taxation of the Settlement Fund or the Net Settlement Fund, are hereby released and discharged from any and all claims arising out of that involvement, and all class members and other claimants, whether or not they receive payment from the Net Settlement Fund, are hereby barred from making any further claims against the Net Settlement Fund, Lead Plaintiff, Lead Counsel, the Claims Administrator, the Escrow Agent or any other agent retained by Lead Plaintiff or Lead Counsel in connection with the administration or taxation

of the Settlement Fund or the Net Settlement Fund, or any other person released under the

Settlement beyond the amounts allocated to authorized claimants.

4. All of A.B. Data's fees and expenses incurred in the administration of the

Settlement and estimated to be incurred in connection with the initial distribution of the Net

Settlement Fund as set forth in the invoices attached as Exhibit G to the Ewashko Declaration are

approved, and Lead Counsel is directed to pay the outstanding balance of \$101,408.15 out of the

Settlement Fund to A.B. Data.

5. Unless otherwise ordered by the court, A.B. Data may destroy the paper copies of

the claims and all supporting documentation one year after the initial distribution and may destroy

electronic copies of the same one year after all funds have been distributed.

DATED October 18, 2024

BY THE COURT

Jill N. Parrish

United States District Court Judge